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CHGR PGY1 Pharmacy Residency Program Preceptors 
 

Name Rotation Email 

Latricia Andersen, PharmD Administration – Inpatient Operations Latricia.Andersen@corewellhealth.org 

Johanna Anderson, PharmD, BCCCP Cardiothoracic Critical Care Johanna.Goeman@corewellhealth.org 

Lauren Aschermann, PharmD, MS, BCPS Administration – Inpatient Operations Lauren.Aschermann@corewellhealth.org 

Allie Baum, PharmD, BCIDP Adult Antimicrobial Stewardship alexandria.baum@corewellhealth.org 

Andrea Borst, PharmD, BCPPS General Pediatrics Andrea.Borst@corewellhealth.org 

Drew Bowman, PharmD, BCPS Managed Care Drew.Bowman@priorityhealth.com 

Margo Bowman, PharmD, MS Administration – Clinical Services Margo.Bowman@corewellhealth.org 

Morgan Cole, PharmD Ambulatory Care Morgan.Cole@corewellhealth.org 

Kaitlyn Craddock, PharmD, BCACP Ambulatory Care Kaitlyn.Craddock@corewellhealth.org 

Emily D’Anna, PharmD Medication Safety Emily.D'Anna@corewellhealth.org 

Peggy de Voest, PharmD Academia Peggy.deVoest@corewellhealth.org 

Christopher DeWald, PharmD, BCEMP Emergency Medicine Christopher.Dewald@corewellhealth.org 

Brittany Dillard, PharmD Ambulatory Care Brittany.Dillard@corewellhealth.org 

Brenda Dobson, PharmD, BCPS Cardiology Brenda.Dobson@corewellhealth.org 

Heba El-Ghoroury, PharmD Cardiothoracic Critical Care Heba.El-ghoroury@corewellhealth.org 

Adam Finkbeiner, PharmD, BCPPS General Pediatrics Adam.Finkbeiner@corewellhealth.org 

Joshua Ford, PharmD, BCACP Ambulatory Care Joshua.Ford@corewellhealth.org 

Ryan Freye, PharmD Adult Internal Medicine Ryan.freye@corewellhealth.org 

Nathan Gerrish, PharmD, DPLA Administration – Inpatient Operations Nathan.Gerrish@corewellhealth.org 

Maja Gibbons, PharmD, BCOP Ambulatory Care – Oncology Maja.gibbons@corewellhealth.org 

Kimberly Gollhofer, PharmD Adult Solid Organ Transplant Kimberly.Gollhofer@corewellhealth.org 

Matthew Gurka, PharmD, BCCCP, DPLA Administration – Clinical Services Matthew.Gurka@corewellhealth.org 

Vorlak Hong, PharmD Ambulatory Care Vorlak.Hong@corewellhealth.org 

Brittany Hoyte, PharmD, BCCCP Administration – Clinical Servies (Medical & Surgical) Brittany.Hoyte@corewellhealth.org 

Lama Hsaiky, PharmD, BCPS Longitudinal – Committee Involvement Lama.hsaiky@corewellhealth.org 

Anthony Huizenga, PharmD Adult Internal Medicine Anthony.huizenga@corewellhealth.org 
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Calvin Ice, PharmD, BCPS, BCCCP Administration – Training & Education Calvin.Ice@corewellhealth.org 

Lauren Ice, PharmD, BCOP, BCPS Administration – Clinical Services Lauren.Ice@corewellhealth.org 

Christina Inteso, PharmD, BCACP Ambulatory Care christina.inteso@corewellhealth.org 

Kara Jablonski, PharmD, BCPPS, BCPS Pediatric Critical Care Kara.Jablonski@corewellhealth.org 

Darren Jacks, PharmD, MBA, BCPS Medication Care Coordination Darren.Jacks2@corewellhealth.org 

Asia Johnson, PharmD Adult Solid Organ Transplant Asia.Johnson@corewellhealth.org 

Emily Jones, PharmD, BCPS Ambulatory Care Emily.Jones1@corewellhealth.org 

Kevin Kar, PharmD Longitudinal – Committee Involvement Kevin.kar@corewellhealth.org 

Shelby Kelsh, PharmD, BCPS Ambulatory Care Shelby.Kelsh@corewellhealth.org 

Elizabeth Kraus, PharmD Ambulatory Care - Neurology Elizabeth.Kraus@corewellhealth.org 

Paula Krzos, PharmD Adult Solid Organ Transplant Paula.Krzos@corewellhealth.org 

Jennifer Kwiatkowski, PharmD, BCPPS General Pediatrics Jennifer.Kwiatkowski2@corewellhealth.org 

Tuan Lam, PharmD, BCCCP Emergency Medicine/Critical Care Tuan.Lam@corewellhealth.org 

Daniel Langenburg, PharmD, BCACP Administration – Clinical Services Daniel.Langenburg@corewellhealth.org 

Megan Leigh, PharmD Emergency Medicine/Critical Care Megan.Leigh@corewellhealth.org 

Sarah Leonard, PharmD, BCPPS Pediatric Hematology & Oncology Sarah.Hoerner@corewellhealth.org 

Katie Maksimowski, PharmD, BCCCP Medical Critical Care Katie.Chernoby@corewellhealth.org 

Alexandra Naden, PharmD, BCCCP Medical Critical Care Alexandra.Naden@corewellhealth.org 

Brian Ogrin, PharmD, BCPS Medication Care Coordination Brian.Ogrin@corewellhealth.org 

Sara Ogrin, PharmD, BCPPS, BCIDP Pediatric Antimicrobial Stewardship Sara.Ogrin@corewellhealth.org 

Alexandra Peterson, PharmD Administration – Ambulatory Care Alexandra.Peterson@corewellhealth.org 

Jacob Peterson, PharmD, BCPS, BCCCP Medical Critical Care Jacob.Peterson@corewellhealth.org 

Nicole Pflum, PharmD Pediatric Intensive Care Nicole.Pflum@corewellhealth.org 

Monica Polkowski, PharmD, BCPPS Pediatric Hematology & Oncology Monica.Polkowski@helendevoschildrens.org 

Benjamin Pontefract, PharmD, BCPS Internal Medicine – Ferris State (Academic) Benjamin.pontefract@corewellhealth.org 

Amy Pouillon, PharmD Clinical Informatics Amy.Pouillon@corewellhealth.org 

Jessica Rademacher, PharmD, BCPS Emergency Medicine Jessica.Rademacher@corewellhealth.org 

Heather Rickle, PharmD, BCACP Ambulatory Care - Cardiology Heather.Rickle@corewellhealth.org 

Kelli Schlueter, PharmD Medication Care Coordination Kelli.Schlueter@corewellhealth.org 

Lindsay Schray, PharmD, BCPPS Neonatal Critical Care Lindsay.Schray@corewellhealth.org 
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Ankit Shukla, PharmD, BCPPS Pediatric Intensive Care Ankit.Shukla@corewellhealth.org 

Caleb Skiba, PharmD Adult Internal Medicine Caleb.skiba@corewellhealth.org 

Marti Slot, PharmD Clinical Informatics Marti.Slot@corewellhealth.org 

Devon Stonerock, PharmD, BCOP Adult Bone and Marrow Transplant Devon.stonerock@corewellhealth.org 

Ellie Suhendra, PharmD Pharmacy Informatics Eliphelisha.suhendra@corewellhealth.org  

Wendy Thomas, PharmD, BCCCP Medical Critical Care Wendy.Thomas@corewellhealth.org 

Lauren Troyanowski, PharmD, BCCCP Neuroscience Critical Care Lauren.Fay@corewellhealth.org 

Christie Van Dyke, PharmD, BCPS Managed Care Christie.VanDyke@priorityhealth.com 

Alison Van Rossum, PharmD, BCPS Medication Use Alison.Vanrossum@corewellhealth.org 

Brett Van Rossum, PharmD, BCPS, BCOP Adult Oncology Brett.Vanrossum@corewellhealth.org 

Derek Vander Horst, PharmD, BCIDP Administration – Training & Education Derek.VanderHorst@corewellhealth.org 

Sara Vander Ploeg, PharmD, BCPS Administration – Inpatient Operations Sara.Vanderploeg1@corewellhealth.org 

Kari Vavra Janes, PharmD, BCPS Internal Medicine – Ferris State (Academic) Kari.Vavra@corewellhealth.org 

Kim Vo, PharmD, MHA Administration – Inpatient Operations (Pediatrics) Kimberly.Vo@corewellhealth.org 

Andrew Watson, PharmD Administration – Inpatient Operations Andrew.Watson@corewellhealth.org 

Dana Wendzel, PharmD, BCCCP Surgical Critical Care Dana.Wendzel@corewellhealth.org 

Joel West, PharmD, MBA Administration – Inpatient Operations Joel.West@corewellhealth.org 

Lacy Worden, PharmD, BCIDP Adult Antimicrobial Stewardship Lacy.Worden@corewellhealth.org 

 

 


